1860 STONE COUNTY FEDERAL CENSUS
WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP

FAM. # SURNAME FIRST NAME AGE OCCUPATION STATE BORN
300 JAMES ABRAHAM 39 FARMER NC
ELIZABETH 32 KY
LOUISA 13 AR
WILLIAM Tt AR
AUGUST 9 AR
MARY 5 AR
321 RAGSDALE ELIZA 28 BOARDER KY
322 HOUSTON ROBERT 75 FARMER NC
PHEBE 38 AL
ANTHONY 14 AR
323 HOUSTON JOHN 32 FARMER IL
DIANNA 26 T,
CAROLINE 7 AR
ELIZA 6 AR
CHRISTOPHER 5 AR
MARION 3 MO
JOHN 5\12 MO
324 LEONARD DAVID 51 FARMER GA
MARY 50 NC
JOSEPH 21 LABORER AL
BENJAMIN 17 LABORER AL
AARON 15 LABORER AL
MARGARET 12 AL
WILSON 7] AM
325 MULLINS ELIJAH 37 TENANT TN
MARGARET 30 TN
LAURA 8 TN
MARIAN 6 TN
THOMAS 4 TN
REBECCA 2 TEE
326 HUDSON THOMAS 33 WAGONMAKER TN
MARY 30 KY
JOHN 11 AR
GREEN 8 AR
REBECCA 4 AR
327 MORRIS MARTIN 25 FARMER TN
SARAH 24 AR
SUSAN 3 MO
SUSAN 7 NC
328 MORRIS FRANCES 33 FARMER TN
SARAH 28 TN
MARY 10 MO
MARTIN 6 MO
MARTHA 3 MO
WILLIAM 8\12 MO
329 ADA MARTHA 52 NC
WILLIAM 19 LABORER AR
ISAAC 15 LABORER AR
330 BAKER JAMES 34 FARMER N
ESTHER 29 MO
SARAH 10 AR
LYDIA 8 AR
BENJAMIN 6 AR
JESSE 3 AR
JAMES 10\12 AR
330 ROBERTSON ELIZABETH 49 TN
331 FRASER JAMES 26 FARMER GA
MARY 21 AR
SARAH 4 AR
JOEL 1 AR
GEORGE 23 FARMER GA
332 FRASER NANCY 63 sC
332 BARBER SANDERS 26 FARMER TN
SUSAN 23 MO
ELIZABETH 4 AR
GEORGE 3 MO
MARTHA 5\12 MO
333 BARBER CELIA 42 VA
ISAAC 29 LABORER VA
MARTHA 29 IN
JAMES 20 LABORER MO
CELIA 18 AR

JOEL 16 LABORER AR


https://stone.mogenweb.org/%3EReturn%20to%20Stone%20County%20Main%20Page%3C/A%3E%3C/B%3E%3C/PRE%3E%3C/CENTER%3E%0A%0A%3CCENTER%3E%3CPRE%3E%3CB%3E%3CFONT%20COLOR=
https://stone.mogenweb.org/%3EReturn%20to%20Stone%20County%20Main%20Page%3C/A%3E%3C/B%3E%3C/PRE%3E%3C/CENTER%3E%0A%0A%3CCENTER%3E%3CPRE%3E%3CB%3E%3CFONT%20COLOR=

334

335

335

336
337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

344

345

346

347

348

349

HAIL

EDDE

RIDDLE

EDDE
EDDE
WOODY

GARRISON

WATSON

LONG

LONG

HATFIELD

HARRIS

EUBANK

JONES?

MOORE

MAHON

CLINKINBERD

MOORE

LEONARD

SARAH

M E

ELIAS
SARAH
WILLIAM
JASPER
ELIZABETH
ol
SARAH
JOHN
MARTHA
JOSEPH
SAMUEL
WILLIAM
JOHN
ELIZABETH
MITCHEL
JANE
THOMAS
JESSE
DANIEL

?

ABNER
MARTIN
ELIZABETH
JENNETTE
ABNER
MARY

JOHN
WILLIAM
FRANCES
ELIZABETH
AMANDA
MARCELLUS
MELVINA
JOHN
CALVIN
ELIZABETH
JAMES
JOHN
MACELA?
ARRABIA?
REBECCA
JOHN
KINCAD
HENRY
LOUISA
CALEB
MELINDA
REBECCA
GEORGE
NANCY
SPENER?
CYRENA
NANCY
SARAH
MARTHA
CAROLINE
GARRET
MARY
MANERVA
LEVI

JOHN
ELIZABETH
Tonat
MARY
HENRY
JOHN
ELIZABETH
BARBARA
S
GEORGE
JOHN
ELIZABETH
JACOB
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
MARY
MARY
THOMAS
GEORGE

12

21
21

31
26

15
16
14
2.7
63
25
55
56
48
20
24
18
1:5
10
24
20
4\12
56
50
25
20
18
16
1:5
11

24
1:9

10N12
49
49
24
21
15

24
2

2.9
23

6\ 12
13
39
24

21
25

8\12
1:9
2.9
1.7
1.1
10

5\1.2
25
24

9\12
2.9

FARMER

FARMER

LABORER

WELL DIGGER
FARMER
FARMER
FARMER
LABORER

LABORER
LABORER

FARMER

POTTER

POTTER
POTTER
POTTER

FARMER

FARMER

LABORER
LABORER
LABORER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

MO
MO
MS
AR
MO
TN
AEE
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

VA
AEL
KY:
VA
VA
IL
IL
MO
MO
MO
OH
MO
MO
NC
KY:
el
e
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
AEE
MO
MO
MO
MO
TN
TN
TN
TN
MO
MO
MO
TN
MO
MO
MO
TN
TN
MO
MO
MO
AR
TN
BT
MO
MO
ny
1l
MO
MO
MO
MO
N
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
AL



350

351

352

353

354

355

356

354

358

359

360

361

361

361
362

362

DOTSON

PLUMBEE

YOCHAM

MOORE

CLINKENBERD
EUBANK

DYE

SMITH

SMITH

RAZOR

HORN

HUFFMAN

HENDERSON

SKIDMORE

PRICE

LEWIS

GILBERT
LEWIS

NANCY
WILLIAM
DAVID
MARY
THOMAS
MARGARET
R
JULIANN
SAMUEL
JOHN
CHARITA
MILDRED
PEYTON
WILLIAM
BARBARA
ELIZABETH
WILLIAM
THOMAS
JACOB
MELINDA
THOMAS
MAHALA
ELIZABETH
WILLIAM
JOHN
KATHARINE
JANE
HENRY
ELIZABETH
MAHALA
ELIAS
JOHN
MARIA
THOMAS
NANCY
ELRA
ADALINE
JAMES
ASA
SARAH
ELIZABETH
ELI
JANITTA
AMANDA
JAMES
WILLIAM
SARAH
taldy
LEVI
ELIZA
PHILABER
PERNINA
SOLOMON
ELIZABETH
PARNAL
JACOB
NANCY
GILMAN
Al
THOMAS
NANCY
JOSEPH
JAMES
ELIZA
WILLIAM
JOHN
MARGARET
LEVI
MANERVA
IBBA
ANDELUSIA
MARY
LOUISA
WILLIAM
THOMAS
ELBERT
MARTHA
MARGARET

30

200
72
7
17
15
13
28
25

36
36
17

3N12
23
23

17
32
32
1:3
12
10

31
24

8\12

FARMER

LABORER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

LABORER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

LABORER
LABORER

FARMER

FARMER

TN
MO
MO
MO
TN
VA
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
MO
MO
MO
TN
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
UNKNOWN
MO
MO
TN
TN
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
EE
KY:
MO
MO
AEE
TN
MO
VA
IN
MO
IN
TN
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
TN
MO
MO
MO
NC
NC
IN
IN
IN
IN
IA
TN
NC
MO
AR
N
AR
AR
AR
NY
N
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
AR

Return to Main Census Page


file:///H:/MO-Web/stone/census/1860idx.htm

© 1999 Josephine Dunne, RIP,2010


https://stone.mogenweb.org/%3EReturn%20to%20Stone%20County%20Main%20Page%3C/A%3E%3C/B%3E%3C/PRE%3E%3C/CENTER%3E%0A%0A%3CCENTER%3E%3CPRE%3E%3CB%3E%3CFONT%20COLOR=

