

# 1860 STONE COUNTY FEDERAL CENSUS

## WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP

FAM. #	SURNAME	FIRST NAME	AGE	OCCUPATION	STATE BORN	
321	JAMES	ABRAHAM	39	FARMER	NC	
		ELIZABETH	32		KY	
		LOUISA	13		AR	
		WILLIAM	11		AR	
		AUGUST	9		AR	
		MARY	5		AR	
321	RAGSDALE	ELIZA	28	BOARDER	KY	
322	HOUSTON	ROBERT	75	FARMER	NC	
		PHEBE	38		AL	
		ANTHONY	14		AR	
323	HOUSTON	JOHN	32	FARMER	IL	
		DIANNA	26		IL	
		CAROLINE	7		AR	
		ELIZA	6		AR	
		CHRISTOPHER	5		AR	
		MARION	3		MO	
		JOHN	5\12		MO	
324	LEONARD	DAVID	51	FARMER	GA	
		MARY	50		NC	
		JOSEPH	21		LABORER	AL
		BENJAMIN	17		LABORER	AL
		AARON	15		LABORER	AL
		MARGARET	12			AL
		WILSON	7		AM	
325	MULLINS	ELIJAH	37	TENANT	TN	
		MARGARET	30		TN	
		LAURA	8		TN	
		MARIAN	6		TN	
		THOMAS	4		TN	
		REBECCA	2		IL	
326	HUDSON	THOMAS	33	WAGONMAKER	TN	
		MARY	30		KY	
		JOHN	11		AR	
		GREEN	8		AR	
		REBECCA	4		AR	
327	MORRIS	MARTIN	25	FARMER	TN	
		SARAH	24		AR	
		SUSAN	3		MO	
		SUSAN	71		NC	
328	MORRIS	FRANCES	33	FARMER	TN	
		SARAH	28		TN	
		MARY	10		MO	
		MARTIN	6		MO	
		MARTHA	3		MO	
		WILLIAM	8\12		MO	
329	ADA	MARTHA	52		NC	
		WILLIAM	19	LABORER	AR	
		ISAAC	15	LABORER	AR	
330	BAKER	JAMES	34	FARMER	TN	
		ESTHER	29		MO	
		SARAH	10		AR	
		LYDIA	8		AR	
		BENJAMIN	6		AR	
		JESSE	3		AR	
		JAMES	10\12		AR	
330	ROBERTSON	ELIZABETH	49		TN	
331	FRASER	JAMES	26	FARMER	GA	
		MARY	21		AR	
		SARAH	4		AR	
		JOEL	1		AR	
		GEORGE	23	FARMER	GA	
332	FRASER	NANCY	63		SC	
332	BARBER	SANDERS	26	FARMER	TN	
		SUSAN	23		MO	
		ELIZABETH	4		AR	
		GEORGE	3		MO	
		MARTHA	5\12		MO	
					CELIA	42
333	BARBER	ISAAC	29	LABORER	VA	
		MARTHA	29		IN	
		JAMES	20		LABORER	MO
		CELIA	18		AR	
		JOEL	16		LABORER	AR

		SARAH	12		MO
		M E	9		MO
334	HAIL	ELIAS	21	FARMER	MS
		SARAH	21		AR
		WILLIAM	2		MO
335	EDDE	JASPER	31	FARMER	TN
		ELIZABETH	26		IL
		POLLY	5		MO
		SARAH	2		MO
335	RIDDLE	JOHN	15	LABORER	MO
		MARTHA	16		MO
		JOSEPH	14		MO
	EDDE	SAMUEL	27	WELL DIGGER	IN
336	EDDE	WILLIAM	63	FARMER	VA
337	WOODY	JOHN	25	FARMER	IL
		ELIZABETH	55		KY
338	GARRISON	MITCHEL	56	FARMER	VA
		JANE	48		VA
		THOMAS	20	LABORER	IL
		JESSE	24	LABORER	IL
		DANIEL	18	LABORER	MO
		?	15		MO
		ABNER	10		MO
339	WATSON	MARTIN	24	FARMER	OH
		ELIZABETH	20		MO
		JENNETTE	4\12		MO
340	LONG	ABNER	56	POTTER	NC
		MARY	50		KY
		JOHN	25	POTTER	IL
		WILLIAM	20	POTTER	IL
		FRANCES	18	POTTER	MO
		ELIZABETH	16		MO
		AMANDA	15		MO
		MARCELLUS	11		MO
		MELVINA	7		MO
		JOHN	2		MO
341	LONG	CALVIN	24	FARMER	IL
		ELIZABETH	19		MO
		JAMES	4		MO
		JOHN	2		MO
		MACELA?	10\12		MO
342	HATFIELD	ARRABIA?	49	FARMER	TN
		REBECCA	49		TN
		JOHN	24	LABORER	TN
		KINCAD	21	LABORER	TN
		HENRY	15	LABORER	MO
		LOUISA	5		MO
343	HARRIS	CALEB	24	FARMER	MO
		MELINDA	27		TN
		REBECCA	4		MO
		GEORGE	3		MO
		NANCY	1		MO
344	EUBANK	SPENER?	29	FARMER	TN
		CYRENA	23		TN
		NANCY	6		MO
		SARAH	3		MO
		MARTHA	6\12		MO
344	JONES?	CAROLINE	13		AR
345	MOORE	GARRET	32	FARMER	TN
		MARY	24		IL
		MANERVA	5		MO
		LEVI	2		MO
346	MAHON	JOHN	27	FARMER	KY
		ELIZABETH	25		IL
		ISAAC	5		MO
		MARY	2		MO
		HENRY	8\12		MO
347	CLINKINBERD	JOHN	19	FARMER	MO
		ELIZABETH	29		TN
		BARBARA	12		MO
		PETER	11		MO
		GEORGE	10		MO
		JOHN	8		MO
		ELIZABETH	6		MO
		JACOB	3		MO
		WILLIAM	5\12		MO
348	MOORE	WILLIAM	25	FARMER	MO
		MARY	24		MO
		MARY	3		MO
		THOMAS	9\12		MO
349	LEONARD	GEORGE	29	FARMER	AL

		NANCY	30		TN
		WILLIAM	6		MO
		DAVID	2		MO
		MARY	2\12		MO
350	DOTSON	THOMAS	72	FARMER	TN
		MARGARET	77		VA
		G R?	17	LABORER	TN
		JULIANN	15		TN
		SAMUEL	13		TN
351	PLUMBEE	JOHN	28	FARMER	TN
		CHARITA	25		TN
		MILDRED	5		MO
		PEYTON	2		MO
352	YOCHAM	WILLIAM	36	FARMER	MO
		BARBARA	36		TN
		ELIZABETH	17		MO
		WILLIAM	7		MO
		THOMAS	5		MO
		JACOB	2		MO
		MELINDA	3\12		MO
353	MOORE	THOMAS	23	FARMER	MO
		MAHALA	23		UNKNOWN
		ELIZABETH	4		MO
	CLINKENBERD	WILLIAM	17	LABORER	MO
354	EUBANK	JOHN	32		TN
		KATHARINE	32		TN
		JANE	13		MO
		HENRY	12		MO
		ELIZABETH	10		MO
		MAHALA	8		MO
		ELIAS	6		MO
355	DYE	JOHN	31	FARMER	IL
		MARIA	24		KY
		THOMAS	1		MO
		NANCY	8\12		MO
356	SMITH	ELRA	23	FARMER	IL
		ADALINE	22		TN
		JAMES	1		MO
357	SMITH	ASA	48	FARMER	VA
		SARAH	31		IN
		ELIZABETH	20		MO
358	RAZOR	ELI	38	FARMER	IN
		JANITTA	35		TN
		AMANDA	10		MO
		JAMES	8		MO
		WILLIAM	5		MO
		SARAH	3		MO
		POLLY	1		MO
359	HORN	LEVI	25	FARMER	TN
		ELIZA	24		MO
		PHILABER	3		MO
		PERNINA	2		MO
360	HUFFMAN	SOLOMON	60	FARMER	NC
		ELIZABETH	50		NC
		PARNAL	18	LABORER	IN
		JACOB	17	LABORER	IN
		NANCY	13		IN
		GILMAN	9		IN
		CHARITA	6		IA
361	HENDERSON	THOMAS	46	FARMER	TN
		NANCY	48		NC
		JOSEPH	21		MO
		JAMES	22		AR
361	SKIDMORE	ELIZA	27		TN
		WILLIAM	11		AR
		JOHN	6		AR
361	PRICE	MARGARET	16		AR
362	LEWIS	LEVI	66	FARMER	NY
		MANERVA	48		TN
362	GILBERT	IBBA	21		MO
	LEWIS	ANDELUSIA	18		MO
		MARY	16		MO
		LOUISA	14		MO
		WILLIAM	12		MO
		THOMAS	12		MO
		ELBERT	7		MO
		MARTHA	5		MO
		MARGARET	2		AR

